12 12
LMax SMD Power Inductor
LMXS Series – Shielded Style B
FEATURES
• Directly connected electrode on ferrite core
• Excellent property with high saturation for surface mounting
APPLICATIONS
• OA Equipment

Special
A = Standard
HOW TO ORDER
13
0404/04B4/04C4
Codes
L
Tolerance
Test DCR (Ω) max. IDC (A) max.
(μH) Condition 0404 04B4 04C4 0404 04B4 04C4
R47 0.47 N 100 KHz, 0.25V – 0.017 – – 1.84 –
1R0 1.0 N 100 KHz, 0.25V 0.060 0.030 0.009 1.60 1.80 1.90
1R2 1.2 N 100 KHz, 0.25V 0.065 0.043 0.010 1.40 1.70 1.75
1R5 1.5 N 100 KHz, 0.25V 0.077 0.052 0.013 1.24 1.60 1.45
1R8 1.8 N 100 KHz, 0.25V 0.093 0.056 – 1.22 1.55 –
2R0 2.0 N 100 KHz, 0.25V – 0.057 0.016 – 1.51 1.25
2R2 2.2 N 100 KHz, 0.25V 0.125 0.058 0.025 1.20 1.50 1.15
2R4 2.4 N 100 KHz, 0.25V 0.139 0.059 – 0.98 1.41 –
2R5 2.5 N 100 KHz, 0.25V – 0.059 0.018 – 1.40 1.05
2R7 2.7 N 100 KHz, 0.25V – 0.060 0.020 – 1.35 1.00
3R3 3.3 N 100 KHz, 0.25V 0.187 0.064 0.030 0.89 1.30 0.96
3R5 3.5 N 100 KHz, 0.25V 0.210 0.127 0.025 0.85 1.30 0.95
3R9 3.9 N 100 KHz, 0.25V 0.220 – 0.033 0.78 – 0.87
4R7 4.7 N 100 KHz, 0.25V 0.240 0.146 0.039 0.71 1.10 0.78
5R6 5.6 N 100 KHz, 0.25V 0.320 0.176 0.044 0.62 0.95 0.74
6R2 6.2 N 100 KHz, 0.25V – 0.220 – – 0.91 –
6R8 6.8 N 100 KHz, 0.25V 0.350 0.238 0.051 0.57 0.90 0.68
8R2 8.2 N 100 KHz, 0.25V 0.470 0.272 0.065 0.52 0.80 0.57
100 10 M 1KHz, 0.25V 0.570 0.299 0.092 0.47 0.70 0.43
120 12 M 1KHz, 0.25V 0.750 – 0.100 0.43 – 0.38
150 15 M 1KHz, 0.25V 0.810 0.472 0.113 0.38 0.61 0.33
180 18 M 1KHz, 0.25V 1.060 0.552 0.125 0.35 0.58 0.30
220 22 M 1KHz, 0.25V 1.150 0.592 0.146 0.32 0.52 0.28
270 27 M 1KHz, 0.25V 1.670 0.630 0.176 0.29 0.44 0.26
330 33 M 1KHz, 0.25V 1.840 1.075 0.214 0.28 0.43 0.23
390 39 M 1KHz, 0.25V 2.310 1.269 0.225 0.25 0.37 0.21
470 47 M 1KHz, 0.25V 2.630 1.309 0.304 0.22 0.34 0.19
500 50 M 1KHz, 0.25V 2.700 – – 0.21 – –
560 56 M 1KHz, 0.25V 2.860 1.960 0.324 0.20 0.29 0.170
680 68 M 1KHz, 0.25V 3.940 2.613 0.472 0.18 0.25 0.156
820 82 M 1KHz, 0.25V 4.900 2.950 0.539 0.16 0.20 0.142
101 100 M 1KHz, 0.25V 5.740 3.255 0.608 0.14 0.19 0.128
121 120 M 1KHz, 0.25V 7.310 3.350 0.757 0.13 0.15 0.116
151 150 M 1KHz, 0.25V 9.080 3.550 0.882 0.12 0.12 0.106
181 180 M 1KHz, 0.25V 9.500 4.000 1.130 0.11 0.10 0.095
221 220 M 1KHz, 0.25V – 4.900 1.269 – 0.09 0.087
271 270 M 1KHz, 0.25V – – 1.570 – – 0.080
331 330 M 1KHz, 0.25V 20.99 7.280 1.930 0.08 0.08 0.078
391 390 M 1KHz, 0.25V – – 2.360 – – 0.073
471 470 M 1KHz, 0.25V – – 2.770 – – 0.068
561 560 M 1KHz, 0.25V – – 3.520 – – 0.065
681 680 M 1KHz, 0.25V – 13.37 4.250 – 0.07 0.056
821 820 M 1KHz, 0.25V 54.03 – 4.830 0.06 – 0.050
102 1000 M 1KHz, 0.25V – 19.55 6.260 – 0.065 0.047
122 1200 M 1KHz, 0.25V – – 7.860 – – 0.043
152 1522 M 1KHz, 0.25V – 36.15 9.980 – 0.038 0.039
182 1800 M 1KHz, 0.25V – 57.62 12.17 – 0.036 0.036
222 2200 M 1KHz, 0.25V – 84.43 – – 0.035 –
272 2700 M 1KHz, 0.25V – – 16.12 – – 0.029
332 3300 M 1KHz, 0.25V – – 22.04 – – 0.026
392 3900 M 1KHz, 0.25V – – 27.50 – – 0.022
472 4700 M 1KHz, 0.25V – – 30.80 – – 0.020
562 5600 M 1KHz, 0.25V – – 35.94 – – 0.019
682 6800 M 1KHz, 0.25V – – 44.01 – – 0.017
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
LMax SMD Power Inductor
LMXS Series – Shielded Style B
14
04A4